TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM578539

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Columbian Home Products, LLC | | 05/27/2020 | Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Columbian Legacy Investments, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 46 Ridge Road | |
| City: | Barrington Hills | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60010 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 88085372 | GRISWOLD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30887030049 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Holly Miller |
| SIGNATURE: | /Holly Miller/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/28/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of US Trademark Application from CHP to Legacy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006948 FRAME: 0341

900551277

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Columbian Home Products, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 404 North Rand Road, Barrington, Illinois, 60010, has filed an application to register the following mark on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

| U.S. Application No. | Filing Date | Mark |
|----------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| 88/085,372 | August 20, 2018 | GRISWOLD Logo |

WHEREAS, Columbian Legacy Investments, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 46 Ridge Road, Barrington Hills, Illinois, 60010 is desirous of acquiring rights in said mark and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and said application and in accordance with which the said mark is used, together with all common law rights of Assignor, including the right to bring action and recover for past, present and future infringement, if any, of said mark or said application.

Date: May 27, 2020

COLUMBIAN HOM PRODUCTS, LLC

Name: Delvin R. Ryan, Jr.

Title: Manager

RECORDED: 05/28/2020